
Spring 
2018

BASIC 
BOOKS



B A S I C  B O O K S
Renowned publisher of serious nonfiction by 

leading intellectuals, scholars, and journalists

n e w  t i t l e s
S P R I N G  2 0 1 8 

c o n t e n t s

Frontlist    3

New Paperbacks 3 5

Highlights    4 3

Title Index  5 2

Author Index    5 3

Meet the Editors  5 4

Media Contact    5 6

Cover design by Nicole Caputo



basic books 2
basic books 2



LU C Y  C O O K E

T HE T RU T H A BOU T A NIM A L S

Stoned Sloths, Lovelorn Hippos, and Other 
Tales from the Wild Side of Wildlife

H umans have gone to the Moon and 

discovered the Higgs boson, but when 

it comes to understanding animals, 

we’ve still got a long way to go. Whether we’re 

watching a viral video of romping baby pandas 

or a picture of penguins “holding hands,” it’s hard 

for us not to project our own values—innocence, 

fidelity, temperance, hard work—onto animals. 

So you’ve probably never considered if moose 

get drunk, penguins cheat on their mates, or 

worker ants lay about. They do—and that’s just 

for starters. In The Truth About Animals, Lucy 

Cooke takes us on a worldwide journey to meet 

everyone from a Danish rat tickler to a Chinese 

panda porn peddler, all to lay bare the secret—and 

often hilarious—habits of the animal kingdom. 

Charming and at times downright weird, this 

modern bestiary is perfect for anyone who has 

ever suspected that virtue might be unnatural.

L U C Y  C O O K E  is an 

award-winning filmmaker 

who has written, produced, 

and directed several popular 

documentary series for the 

BBC, PBS, Discovery, and National Geographic. 

Her first book, A Little Book of Sloth, was a New York 

Times bestseller. She holds an MA in zoology from 

the University of Oxford. She lives in London.

basic books 3

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  A P R I L

Animals •  $28.00 / $36.50 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  352 pages

978-0-465-09464-6

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09465-3

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © David Dunkerley 

An award-winning National Geographic 
zoologist exposes the wild side o f 
w i ld life



S T E V E N  M .  
G I L LO N

SEPA R AT E A ND U NEQUA L

The Kerner Commission and the 
Unraveling of American Liberalism

I n Separate and Unequal, historian Steven 

M. Gillon offers a revelatory new history 

of the National Advisory Commission on 

Civil Disorders—popularly known as the Kerner 

Commission. Convened by President Lyndon 

Johnson  after  riots  in  Newark  and  Detroit 

left dozens dead and thousands injured, the 

commission issued a report in 1968 that attributed 

the unrest  to “white racism” and called for 

aggressive new programs to end discrimination 

and poverty. “Our nation is moving toward two 

societies,” it warned, “one black, and one white—

separate and unequal.”

Johnson refused to accept the Kerner Report, 

and as his political coalition unraveled, its pro- 

posals went nowhere. For the right, the report 

became a symbol of liberal excess, and for the left, 

one of opportunities lost. Separate and Unequal is 

essential for anyone seeking to understand the 

fraught politics of race in America.

STE VEN M . GI LLON 

is a resident historian for 

the History Channel and a 

professor of history at the 

University of Oklahoma. The 

author of several books on American history, he 

lives in Miami Beach, Florida.

basic books 4

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A R C H

History •  $32.00 / $42.00 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  400 pages

Twelve black-and-white photos

978-0-465-09608-4

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09609-1

Selling Territory: W

Author photo © Andrew Weir

The definitive history of the Kerner 
Commission, whose report on urban 
unrest reshaped American debates 
about race and inequality



A L A N  S .  B L I N D E R

A DV ICE A ND DISSEN T

Why America Suffers When Economics  
and Politics Collide

A merican  economic  policy  ranks  as 

something between bad and disgraceful.  

As leading economist Alan S. Blinder 

argues, a crucial cultural divide separates eco-

nomic and political civilizations. Economists and 

politicians often talk—and act—at cross purposes: 

Politicians typically seek economists’ “advice” 

only to support preconceived notions, not to learn 

what economists actually know or believe. Politi-

cians naturally worry about keeping constituents 

happy and winning elections. Some are devoted 

to an ideology. Economists sometimes overlook 

the real human costs of what may seem to be the  

best policy—to a calculating machine. In Advice 

and Dissent, Blinder shows how both sides can 

shrink the yawning gap between good politics 

and good economics and encourage the hard-

headed but softhearted policies our country so 

desperately needs.

A L A N  S .  B L I N D E R 
is the Gordon S. Rentschler 

Memorial Professor of Eco-

nomics and Public Affairs at 

Princeton University, a for-

mer member of Bill Clinton’s Council of Economic 

Advisors, and a former vice-chair of the Federal 

Reserve. The bestselling author of After the Music 

Stopped, he lives in Princeton, New Jersey.

basic books 5

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A R C H

Business / Economics •  $28.00 / $36.50 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  320 pages

Seventeen charts throughout

978-0-465-09417-2

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09418-9

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © Princeton University, 

Office of Communications, Denise Applewhite

A bestselling economist tells us what 
politicians and economists must learn 
to fix America’s failing economic 
policies



C H A R L A N  
N E M E T H

IN DEF ENSE OF T ROUBL EM A K ER S

The Power of Dissent in Life and Business

W e’ve  decided  by  consensus  that 

consensus is good. In In Defense of 

Troublemakers, psychologist Charlan 

Nemeth argues that this principle is completely 

wrong: left unchallenged, the majority opinion 

is often biased, unoriginal, or false. It leads 

planes and markets to crash, causes juries to 

convict innocent people, and can quite literally 

make people think blue is green. In the name 

of comity, we embrace stupidity. We can make 

better decisions by embracing dissent. Dissent 

forces us to question the status quo, consider 

more  information,  and  engage  in  creative 

decision-making. From Twelve Angry Men  to 

Edward Snowden, lone objectors who make people 

question their assumptions bring groups far 

closer to truth—regardless of whether they are 

right or wrong. Essential reading for anyone who 

works in groups, In Defense of Troublemakers will 

radically change the way you think, listen, and 

make decisions.

C H A R L A N  N E M E T H  is a professor in 

the Depar tment of Psy-

chology at the University of  

California, Berkeley. She 

lives in San Francisco.

basic books 6

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A R C H

Psychology / Business •  $27.00 / $35.00 CAN

5-1/2 x 8-1/4 •  272 pages

978-0-465-09629-9

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09630-5

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © Karina Odegard, Karina 

Louise Photography

An eminent psychologist explains why 
dissent should be cherished, not feared



R A N DY  RO B E RT S 
a n d  J O H N N Y 
S M I T H

A SE A SON IN T HE SU N

The Rise of Mickey Mantle

M ickey Mantle was the ideal batter for 

the atomic age, capable of hitting 

harder than any other player in 

history. He was also the perfect idol for postwar 

America, a hero from the heartland.

In A Season in the Sun, Randy Roberts and 

Johnny Smith recount the defining moment 

of Mantle’s legendary career: 1956, when he 

overcame a host of injuries and critics to become 

the most celebrated athlete of his time. Taking 

us from the action on the diamond to Mantle’s 

off-the-field exploits, Roberts and Smith depict 

Mantle not as a wholesome role model or a bitter 

alcoholic, but a complex man whose faults were 

smoothed over by sportswriters. An incisive 

portrait of an American icon, A Season in the Sun 

is an essential work for baseball fans and anyone 

interested in the 1950s.

R A N DY  R O B E R T S 

is a distinguished professor 

of history at Purdue Univer-

sity and lives in Lafayette,  

Indiana. 

J O H N N Y  S M I T H  is an 

assistant professor of Ameri-

can history at Georgia Tech 

and lives in Atlanta, Georgia. 

Both are the authors of Blood Brothers.

basic books 7

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A R C H

Biography / History / Sports •  $28.00 / $36.50 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  304 pages

Fourteen black-and-white illustrations throughout

978-0-465-09442-4

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09443-1

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © Marjorie Traylor Roberts 

(Randy Roberts)

Author photo © Gary Meek (Johnny Smith)

The story of Mickey Mantle’s magnifi-
cent 1956 season



A L A N  J A S A N O F F

T HE BIOLOGIC A L MIND

How Brain, Body, and Environment 
Collaborate to Make Us Who We Are

T o many, the brain is the seat of personal 

identity and autonomy. But  the way  

we talk about the brain is often rooted 

more in mystical conceptions of the soul than 

in scientific fact. This blinds us to the physical 

realities of mental function. We ignore bodily 

influences on our psychology, from chemicals in 

the blood to bacteria in the gut, and overlook the 

ways that the environment affects our behavior, 

via factors varying from subconscious sights and 

sounds to the weather. As a result, we alternately 

overestimate our capacity for free will or equate 

brains to inorganic machines like computers. 

But a brain is neither a soul nor an electrical 

network: it is a bodily organ, and it cannot be sep- 

arated from its surroundings. Our selves aren’t 

just inside our heads—they’re spread throughout 

our bodies and beyond. Only once we come to 

terms with this can we grasp the true nature of 

our humanity.

A L A N  J A S A N O F F  
is the award-winning di- 

rector of the MIT Center for 

Neurobiological Engineer- 

ing. He lives near Cambridge, 

Massachusetts.

basic books 8

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A R C H

Science / Psychology •  $30.00 / $39.00 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  304 pages 

Fourteen black-and-white illustrations throughout

978-0-465-05268-4

E-BOOK 978-1-5416-4431-1

Selling Territory: W

Author photo © Luba Katz

A pioneering neuroscientist argues  
that we are more than our brains



C A RO L I N E  
E LTO N

A L SO HUM A N

The Inner Lives of Doctors 

F rom ER and M*A*S*H to Grey’s Anatomy 

and House, the medical drama endures 

for good reason: we’re fascinated by the 

people we must trust when we are most vulnerable. 

In Also Human, vocational psychologist Caroline 

Elton introduces us to some of the distressed 

physicians  who  have  come  to  her  for  help: 

doctors who face psychological challenges that 

threaten to destroy their careers and lives, 

including an obstetrician grappling with his own 

homosexuality, a high-achieving junior doctor 

who walks out of her first job within weeks of 

starting, and an oncology resident who faints 

when confronted with cancer patients. Entering 

a doctor’s office can be terrifying, sometimes for 

the doctor most of all. By examining the inner 

lives of these professionals, Also Human offers 

readers insight into, and empathy for, the very 

real struggles of those who hold power over life 

and death.

C A RO L I N E  E LT O N 

is a vocational psychologist 

who has spent the last twenty 

years working with doctors. 

She received her PhD from 

University College London’s School of Medicine, 

and set up and led the Careers Unit, supporting 

doctors in over seventy hospitals across London 

for the National Health Service. She lives in 

London.

basic books 9

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  J U N E 

Medicine / Psychology •  $30.00 US 

6 x 9-1/4 •  352 pages

978-0-465-09373-1

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09375-5

Selling Territory: US

Author photo © Charlotte Knee Photography

A psychologist’s stories of doctors who 
seek to help others but struggle to help 
themselves



J A S O N  S O KO L

T HE HE AV ENS MIGH T CR ACK

The Death and Legacy of  
Martin Luther King Jr.

O n April 4, 1968, Martin Luther King Jr. 

was fatally shot as he stood on the bal-

cony of the Lorraine Motel in Memphis.  

At the time of his murder, King was a polariz-

ing figure—scorned by many white Americans, 

worshipped by some African Americans and 

liberal whites, and deemed irrelevant by many 

black youth. In The Heavens Might Crack, historian 

Jason Sokol traces the diverse responses, both 

in America and throughout the world, to King’s 

death. Whether celebrating or mourning, most 

agreed that the final flicker of hope for a multi-

racial America had been extinguished.

A deeply moving account of a country com-

ing to terms with an act of shocking violence, The 

Heavens Might Crack is essential reading for anyone 

seeking to understand America’s fraught racial 

past and present.

J A S O N  S O K O L  
is the Arthur K. Whitcomb 

Associate Professor of His-

tory at the University of New 

Hampshire. The author of 

two critically acclaimed books on the history 

of the civil rights movement, Sokol lives in 

Newburyport, Massachusetts.

basic books 10

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A R C H

History •  $30.00 / $39.00 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  336 pages

Fifteen black-and-white illustrations throughout

978-0-465-05591-3

E-BOOK 978-1-5416-9739-3

Selling Territory: W

Author photo © Nina Morrison

A vivid portrait of how Americans 
grappled with King’s death in the 
days, weeks, and months after his 
assassination



basic books 11

L I A N  X I

BL OOD L ET T ER S

The Untold Story of Lin Zhao, 
a Martyr in Mao’s China

B lood Letters tells the astonishing tale of 

Lin Zhao, a poet and journalist arrested 

by the authorities in 1960 and executed 

eight years later, at the height of the Cultural 

Revolution. The only Chinese citizen known to 

have openly and steadfastly opposed communism 

under Mao, she rooted her dissent in her Christian 

faith—and expressed it in long, prophetic writings 

done in her own blood, and at times on her clothes 

and on cloth torn from her bedsheets.

Miraculously, Lin Zhao’s prison writings 

survived, though they have only recently come 

to light. Drawing on these works and others from 

the years before her arrest, as well as interviews 

with her friends, her classmates, and other former 

political prisoners, Lian Xi paints an indelible 

portrait  of  courage  and  faith  in  the  face  of 

unrelenting evil.

L I A N  X I  is a professor of 

world Christianity at Duke 

Divinity School. The author 

of Redeemed by Fire and The 

Conversion of Missionaries, he 

lives in Chapel Hill, North Carolina.

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A R C H 

History •  $30.00 / $39.00 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  352 pages 

Fifteen black-and-white illustrations throughout

978-1-5416-4423-6

E-BOOK 978-1-5416-4422-9

Selling Territory: W

Author photo © Duke Photography

The staggering story of the most 
important Chinese political dissident 
of the Mao era, a devout Christian who 
was imprisoned, tortured, and executed 
by the regime



basic books 12

J O S E P H 
C R E S P I N O

AT T IC US F INCH

The Biography

T he publication of Go Set a Watchman in 

2015 forever changed how we think about 

Atticus Finch. Once seen as a paragon of 

decency, he was reduced to a small-town racist. 

How are we to understand this transformation?

In Atticus Finch, historian Joseph Crespino 

draws on exclusive sources to reveal how Harper 

Lee’s father provided the central inspiration for 

each of her books. A lawyer and newspaperman, A. 

C. Lee was a principled opponent of mob rule, yet 

he was also a racial paternalist. Harper Lee created 

the Atticus of Watchman out of the ambivalence 

she felt toward white southerners like him. But 

when a militant segregationist movement arose 

that mocked his values, she revised the character 

in To Kill a Mockingbird to defend her father and 

to remind the South of its best traditions. A story 

of family and literature amid the upheavals of 

the twentieth century, Atticus Finch is essential 

to understanding Harper Lee, her novels, and 

her times.

J O S E P H  C R E S P I N O  is the Jimmy Carter 

Professor of history at Emory 

University. He is the author 

of In Search of Another Country, 

winner of the 2008 Lillian 

Smith Book Award from the 

Southern Regional Council, and Strom Thurmond’s 

America. He lives in Decatur, Georgia.

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A Y

Biography / Literature •  $28.00 US 

6 x 9-1/4 •  272 pages

Ten black-and-white illustrations

978-1-5416-4494-6

E-BOOK 978-1-5416-4495-3

Selling Territory: US

Author photo © Kay Hinton

Who was the real Atticus Finch?



DA M B I S A  M OYO

EDGE OF CH AOS

Why Democracy Is Failing to Deliver  
Economic Growth—and How to Fix It

A round the world, people who are angry 

at stagnant wages and growing inequal-

ity have rebelled against established 

governments and turned to political extremes. 

Liberal democracy, history’s greatest engine of 

growth, now struggles to overcome unprecedented 

economic headwinds—from aging populations to 

scarce resources to unsustainable debt burdens. 

Hobbled by short-term thinking and ideological 

dogma, democracies risk falling prey to national-

ism and protectionism that will deliver declining 

living standards.

In Edge of Chaos, Dambisa Moyo shows why 

economic growth is essential to global stabil-

ity, and why liberal democracies are failing to 

produce it today. Rather than turning away from 

democracy, she argues, we must fundamentally 

reform it. Edge of Chaos presents a radical blue-

print for change in order to galvanize growth and 

ensure the survival of democracy in the twenty-

first century.

DA M B I S A  M OYO  is 

a prize-winning economist. 

The author of New York Times 

bestsellers Winner Take All 

and Dead Aid, she was named 

one of the “100 Most Influential People in the 

World” by Time Magazine. Moyo is a regular con-

tributor to the Wall Street Journal and Financial 

Times. She lives in New York City.

basic books 13

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  A P R I L

Economics / Current Events •  $28.00 / $36.50 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  272 pages

978-0-465-09746-3

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09747-0

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © Helen Jones Photography

From an internationally acclaimed 
economist, a provocative call to jump-
start economic growth by aggressively 
overhauling liberal democracy



A L I S A  ROT H

INS A NE

America’s Criminal Treatment 
of Mental Illness

A merica  has  made  mental  illness  a 

crime. Jails in New York, Los Angeles, 

and Chicago each house more people 

with mental illnesses than any hospital. Across 

America, as many as half of all inmates have a 

psychiatric problem. One in four fatal police 

shootings involves a person with such disorders.

In this revelatory book, journalist Alisa 

Roth  goes  deep  inside  the  criminal  justice 

system to show how and why it has become a 

warehouse where inmates are denied proper treat- 

ment, abused, and punished in ways that make  

them sicker.

Through intimate stories of people in the 

system and those trying to fix it, Roth reveals the 

hidden forces behind this crisis and suggests how 

a fairer and more humane approach might look. 

Insane is a galvanizing wake-up call for criminal 

justice reformers and anyone concerned about 

the plight of our most vulnerable.

A L I S A  RO T H  is a for-

mer reporter at Marketplace. 

A Soros Justice Fellow, her 

work has also appeared on 

NPR and in the New York Re-

view of Books. She lives in New York.

basic books 14

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  A P R I L

Law / Social Science •  $28.00 / $36.50 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  320 pages

978-0-465-09419-6

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09420-2

Selling Territory: W

Author photo © Matthew Septimus

An urgent exposé of the mental health 
crisis in our courts, jails, and prisons



basic books 15

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A Y

Dance •  $27.00 / $35.00 CAN

5-1/2 x 8-1/4 •  272 pages

Twenty-one black-and-white illustrations throughout

978-0-465-09847-7

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09848-4

Selling Territory: W

Author photo © James Wolcott

A distinguished dance critic offers 
an enchanting introduction to the art  
of ballet

L AU R A  J AC O B S

CEL E ST I A L BODIE S

How to Look at Ballet

A s much as we may enjoy Swan Lake or 

The Nutcracker, for many of us ballet is 

a foreign language. It communicates 

through movement, not words, and its history 

lies almost entirely abroad—in Russia, Italy, and 

France. In Celestial Bodies, dance critic Laura 

Jacobs makes the foreign familiar, providing a 

lively, poetic, and uniquely accessible introduction 

to the world of classical dance. Combining history, 

interviews with dancers, technical definitions, 

descriptions of performances, and personal 

stories, Jacobs offers an intimate and passionate 

guide to watching ballet and understanding the 

central elements of choreography.

Beautifully written and elegantly illustrated 

with original drawings, Celestial Bodies is essential 

reading for all lovers of this magnificent art form.

L A U R A  J A C O B S  

is a contributing editor at 

Vanity Fair and the dance 

critic for the New Criterion, 

where she has been since 

1994. Dubbed “our best dance critic” by the edi-

tor of Ballet Review, Jacobs has also written about 

dance for the Atlantic, Chicago Reader, and London 

Review of Books. She lives in New York City.



basic books 16

P H I L I P  D R AY

T HE FA IR CH A SE

The Epic Story of Hunting in America

I n the nineteenth century, hunting was 

popularized as a cure for the “softness” 

of urban life. The hunting code of ethics, 

known as fair chase, became a kind of worldview 

almost overnight, permanently embedding in 

our culture certain ideals of independence, 

fairness, manliness, and resourcefulness, as 

well as promoting the romance of the West. But 

hunting is also entwined with some of the more 

fraught aspects of American history, including 

the appropriation of Native American culture, 

Manifest Destiny, and even eugenics and Social 

Darwinism.

In this sweeping, empathetic, and balanced 

book, historian Philip Dray explores how hunting 

has shaped the American psyche.

P H I L I P  D R AY  is a 

historian who has written 

or coauthored seven books 

on American history and cul- 

ture, including At the Hands 

of Persons Unknown, which won the Robert F. 

Kennedy Book Prize and the Southern Book 

Critics Circle Award and was a finalist for the 

Pulitzer Prize. Dray lives in Brooklyn, New York.

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A Y

History •  $30.00 / $39.00 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  400 pages 

Twenty black-and-white illustrations throughout

978-0-465-06172-3

E-BOOK 978-1-5416-1673-8

Selling Territory: W

Author photo © Mindy Tucker

An award-winning historian tells the 
story of hunting in America, show-
ing how this sport has shaped our  
national identity



basic books 17

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  A P R I L

History • $25.00 / $32.50 CAN

5 x 7-1/2 •  192 pages

Thirty-three black-and-white illustrations  

and four maps throughout

978-1-5416-4442-7

E-BOOK 978-1-5416-4445-8

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © Jo Nixon

A D R I A N  
G O L D S WO RT H Y

H A DR I A N’S WA L L

S tretching eighty miles from coast to coast 

across northern England, Hadrian’s Wall 

is the largest Roman artifact known  

today. It is commonly viewed as a defiant barrier, 

the end of the empire, a place where civilization 

stopped and barbarism began. In fact, the massive 

structure remains shrouded in mystery. Was the 

wall intended to keep out the Picts, who inhabited 

the North? Or was it merely a symbol of Roman 

power and wealth? What was life like for soldiers 

stationed along its expanse? How was the extra-

ordinary structure built—with what technology, 

skills, and materials?

In  Hadrian’s Wall,  Adrian  Goldsworthy 

embarks on a historical and archeological in- 

vestigation, sifting fact from legend while simul-

taneously situating the wall in the wider scene 

of Roman Britain. The result is a concise and 

enthralling history of a great architectural marvel 

of the ancient world.

A D R I A N  G O L D S W O R T H Y  is an 

award-winning historian of  

the classical world. He is the  

author of numerous books  

about ancient Rome, includ-

ing Caesar, How Rome Fell,  

Pax Romana, and Augustus. Goldsworthy lives in 

South Wales.

From an award-winning historian of 
ancient Rome, a definitive history of 
Hadrian’s Wall



TA M L E R 
S O M M E R S

W H Y HONOR M AT T ER S

T o the modern mind, the idea of honor is 

outdated, sexist, and barbaric. It evokes 

Hamilton and Burr and pistols at dawn, 

not visions of a well-organized society. But for 

philosopher Tamler Sommers, a sense of honor 

is essential to living moral lives. In Why Honor 

Matters, Sommers argues that our collective 

rejection of honor has come at great cost. Reliant 

only on Enlightenment liberalism, the United 

States has become the home of the cowardly, 

the shameless, the selfish, and the alienated. 

Properly channeled, honor encourages virtues 

like courage, integrity, and solidarity, and gives a 

sense of living for something larger than oneself. 

Sommers shows how honor can help us address 

some of society’s most challenging problems, 

including education, policing, and mass in-

carceration. Counterintuitive and provocative, 

Why Honor Matters makes a convincing case for 

honor as a cornerstone of our modern society.

TA M LE R  SO M M E RS 

is an associate professor of 

philosophy at the University 

of Houston. He is the host of 

the podcast Very Bad Wizards 

and the author of two previous books. Sommers 

holds a PhD in philosophy from Duke University. 

He lives in Houston, Texas.

basic books 18

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A Y

Philosophy •  $27.00 / $35.00 CAN

5-1/2 x 8-1/4 •  272 pages

978-0-465-09887-3

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09888-0

Selling Territory: WxUK,CW

Author photo © Jaime Lagdameo

A controversial call to put honor at the 
center of morality



basic books 19

J U D E A  P E A R L 
a n d  DA N A  
M AC K E N Z I E

T HE BOOK OF W H Y

The New Science of Cause and Effect

“C orrelation does not imply causation.” 

This mantra has been invoked by 

scientists for decades. But today, that 

taboo is dead. The causal revolution, sparked by 

Judea Pearl and his colleagues, has cut through 

a century of confusion and placed causality—the 

study of cause and effect—on a firm scientific 

basis. His work explains how we can know easy 

things, like whether it was rain or a sprinkler 

that made a sidewalk wet; and how to answer hard 

questions, like whether a drug cured an illness. 

Pearl’s work enables us to know not just whether 

one thing caused another, it lets us explore the 

world that is and the worlds that could have been. 

It shows us the essence of human thought and the 

key to artificial intelligence. Anyone who wants 

to understand either needs The Book of Why.

J U D E A  P E A R L  is a 

professor of computer sci-

ence at UCLA, winner of the 

2011 Turing Award, and the 

author of three classic tech-

nical books on causality. He lives in Los Angeles, 

California.

DA N A  M AC K E N Z I E 
is an award-winning science 

writer and the author of The 

Big Splat, or How Our Moon 

Came to Be. He lives in Santa 

Cruz, California.

H A R D C O V E R  •  M A Y

Computers / Science •  $32.00 / $42.00 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  400 pages 

Thirty black-and-white illustrations throughout

978-0-465-09760-9

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09761-6

Selling Territory: USC 

Author photo © UCLA Engineering (Pearl)

Author photo © Kay Mackenzie (Mackenzie)

How the study of causality revolu-
tionized science and the world



basic books 20

G AV I N  F R A N C I S

SH A PE SHIF T ER S

A Journey Through the 
Changing Human Body

T o be alive is to be in perpetual meta-

morphosis: growing, healing, learning, 

aging. In Shapeshifters, physician and 

writer Gavin Francis considers the inevitable 

changes all of our bodies undergo—such as birth, 

puberty, and death, but also laughter, sleeping, 

and healing—and those that only some of our bod-

ies will: like getting a tattoo, experiencing psy-

chosis, suffering from anorexia, being pregnant, 

or undergoing a gender transition. In Francis’s 

hands, each event becomes an opportunity to 

explore the meaning of identity and the natures—

biological, psychological, and philosophical—of 

our selves. True to its own subject, Shapeshifters 

combines Francis’s lyrical imagination and deep 

knowledge of medicine and the humanities for a 

life-altering read.

G A V I N  F R A N C I S  

is a physician and the award-

winning author of four books,  

including Adventures in Hu-

man Being, which has been 

translated into fifteen languages; Empire Ant-

arctica; and True North. A regular contributor  

to the London Review of Books, Guardian, and 

New York Review of Books, Francis lives in  

Edinburgh, Scotland.

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A Y

Medical / Essays •  $27.00 / $35.00 CAN

5-1/2 x 8-1/4 •  256 pages

978-1-5416-9752-2

E-BOOK 978-1-5416-9751-5

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © Thomas Farnetti, Wellcome Trust

From birth to death, a lyrical explora-
tion of the role of transformation in 
human life



basic books 21

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  J U LY

Science •  $27.00 / $35.00 CAN

5-1/2 x 8-1/4 •  304 pages

Sixty-one black-and-white photographs throughout

978-0-465-05261-5

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09880-4

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © Kathleen Ballard Photography

From the award-winning author of The 
Triumph of Seeds and Feathers, a natural 
and cultural history of the buzzing wee 
beasties that make the world go round

T H O R  H A N S O N

BU Z Z

The Nature and Necessity of Bees

B ees are like oxygen: ubiquitous, essential, 

and, for the most part, unseen. While 

we might overlook them, they lie at the 

heart of relationships that bind the human and 

natural worlds. In Buzz, Thor Hanson takes us on a 

journey that begins 125 million years ago, when a 

wasp first dared to feed pollen to its young. From 

honeybees and bumbles to lesser-known diggers, 

miners, leafcutters, and masons, bees have long 

been central to our harvests, our mythologies, and 

our very existence. They’ve given us sweetness 

and light, the beauty of flowers, and as much as 

a third of the foodstuffs we eat. And, alarmingly, 

they are at risk of disappearing.

As informative and enchanting as the waggle 

dance of a honeybee, Buzz shows us why all bees 

are wonders to celebrate and protect. Read this 

book and you’ll never overlook them again.

T H O R  H A N S O N  is a 

conservation biologist and 

Guggenheim fellow. He lives 

with his wife and son on an 

island in Washington State.

w w w . t h o r h a n s o n . n e t



basic books 22basic books 22

A N S H E L  P F E F F E R

BIBI

The Turbulent Life and Times of  
Benjamin Netanyahu

F or many in Israel and elsewhere, Ben-

jamin  Netanyahu  is  anathema,  an 

embarrassment, even a precursor to 

Donald Trump. But he continues to dominate 

Israeli public life. How can we explain his rise, 

his hold on Israeli politics, and his outsized role 

on the world’s stage?

In Bibi, journalist Anshel Pfeffer reveals the 

formative influence of Netanyahu’s grandfather 

and father, who bequeathed to him a brand of 

Zionism integrating Jewish nationalism and 

religious traditionalism. Pfeffer argues that we 

must understand Netanyahu as embodying the 

triumph of the underdogs in the Zionist enterprise 

over the secular liberals who founded the nation. 

As he demonstrates in this penetrating biography, 

Netanyahu’s Israel is a hybrid of ancient phobia 

and high-tech hope, tribalism and globalism— 

just like the man himself.

A N S H E L  P F E F F E R 

has covered Israeli politics 

and global affairs for two 

decades. He is a senior cor-

respondent and columnist 

for Haaretz, the Israel correspondent for the Econo-

mist, and he regularly contributes to the Guardian. 

He lives in Jerusalem.

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A Y

Biography •  $32.00 US

6 x 9-1/4 •  416 pages

Fifteen black-and-white illustrations throughout

978-0-465-09782-1

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09783-8

Selling Territory: US 

Author photo © Yarden Gabbay

A deeply reported biography of the 
controversial Israeli prime minister, 
showing that we cannot understand 
Israel today without first understand-
ing the man who leads it



basic books 23basic books 23

S E R H I I  P LO K H Y

CHER NOBY L

The History of a Nuclear Catastrophe

O n the morning of April 26, 1986, Europe 

witnessed the worst nuclear disaster 

in history: the explosion of a reactor 

at the Chernobyl Nuclear Power Plant in Soviet 

Ukraine. Dozens died of radiation poisoning, 

fallout contaminated half the continent, and 

thousands fell ill.

In Chernobyl, Serhii Plokhy draws on new 

sources to tell the dramatic stories of the fire-

fighters, scientists, and soldiers who heroically 

extinguished the nuclear inferno. He lays bare 

the flaws of the Soviet nuclear industry, trac-

ing the disaster to the authoritarian character 

of Communist party rule, the regime’s control 

of scientific information, and emphasis on eco-

nomic development over all else.

Today, the risk of another Chernobyl looms 

in the mismanagement of nuclear power in the 

developing world. A moving and definitive ac-

count, Chernobyl is also an urgent call to action.

S E R H I I  P L O K H Y  is 

the Mykhailo Hrushevsky 

Professor of Ukrainian His- 

tor y and director of the  

Ukrainian Research Institute 

at Har vard University. A n award-winning 

author of numerous books, Plokhy lives in  

Arlington, Massachusetts.

basic books 23

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A Y

History •  $30.00 / $39.00 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  400 pages

Maps, graphs, and black-and-white images throughout

978-1-5416-1709-4

E-BOOK 978-1-5416-1708-7

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © Susan Wilson

From a preeminent historian of 
Eastern Europe, the definitive history 
of the Chernobyl nuclear disaster



basic books 24

R AC H E L  D E V L I N

A GIR L STA NDS AT T HE DOOR

The Generation of Young Women Who 
Desegregated America’s Schools

T he struggle to desegregate America’s 

schools was a grassroots movement, and 

young women were its vanguard. In the 

late 1940s, parents began to file desegregation 

lawsuits with their daughters, forcing Thurgood 

Marshall and other civil rights lawyers to take up 

the issue and bring it to the Supreme Court. After 

the Brown v. Board of Education ruling, girls far 

outnumbered boys in volunteering to desegregate 

formerly all-white schools.

In A Girl Stands at the Door, historian Rachel 

Devlin tells the remarkable stories of these de-

segregation pioneers. She also explains why black 

girls were seen, and saw themselves, as respon-

sible for the difficult work of reaching across the 

color line in public schools. Highlighting the 

extraordinary bravery of young black women, 

this bold revisionist account illuminates today’s 

ongoing struggles for equality.

R A C H E L  D E V L I N 
is an associate professor  

of history at Rutgers Uni- 

versity. She lives in Brooklyn, 

New York.

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A Y

History •  $30.00 / $39.00 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  288 pages

Twelve black-and-white photographs

978-1-5416-9733-1

E-BOOK 978-1-5416-1665-3

Selling Territory: W

Author photo © Justine Cooper

A new history of school desegregation 
in America, revealing how girls and 
women led the fight for interracial 
education



basic books 25

B R I A N  A . 
C AT LO S

K INGDOMS OF FA I T H

A New History of Islamic Spain

I n  Kingdoms of Faith,  award-winning 

historian Brian A. Catlos rewrites the 

history of Islamic Spain from the ground 

up, evoking the cultural splendor of al-Andalus, 

while offering an authoritative new interpretation 

of the forces that shaped it.

Prior accounts have portrayed Islamic Spain 

as a paradise of enlightened tolerance or the site 

where civilizations clashed. Catlos taps a wide 

array of primary sources to paint a more complex 

portrait, showing how Muslims, Christians, and 

Jews together built a sophisticated civilization 

that transformed the Western world, even as they 

waged relentless war against each other and their 

coreligionists. Religion was often the language of 

conflict, but seldom its cause—a lesson we would 

do well to learn in our own time.

B R I A N  A .  C AT LO S 

is a professor of religious 

studies at the University 

of Colorado at Boulder. His 

books have won numerous 

awards, including the American Historical 

Association’s Premio del Rey Award and John E. 

Fagg Prize. Catlos lives in Boulder, Colorado, and  

Barcelona, Spain.

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A Y

History •  $32.00 / $42.00 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  464 pages

Twenty-five black-and-white illustrations 

and six maps throughout

978-0-465-05587-6

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09316-8

Selling Territory: W

Author photo © University of Colorado

A magisterial, myth-dispelling his-
tory of Islamic Spain spanning the 
millennium between the founding of 
Islam in the seventh century and the 
final expulsion of Spain’s Muslims in  
the seventeenth



basic books 26

DAV I D  DA R L I N G 
a n d  AG N I J O 
B A N E R J E E

W EIR D M AT H

A Teenage Genius and His Teacher Reveal 

the Strange Connections Between Math 

and Everyday Life

E veryone has stared at the crumpled page 

of a math assignment and wondered, 

where on Earth will I ever use this? It 

turns out, Earth is precisely the place. As teen  

math prodigy Agnijo Banerjee and his teacher 

David Darling reveal, complex math surrounds 

us. If we think long enough about the universe, 

we’re left not with material stuff, but a ghostly and 

beautiful set of equations. Packed with puzzles 

and paradoxes, mind-bending concepts, and 

surprising solutions, Weird Math leads us from a 

lyrical exploration of mathematics in our universe 

to profound questions about God, chance, and 

infinity. A magical introduction to the mysteries 

of math, it will entrance beginners and seasoned 

mathematicians alike.

DAV I D  DA R L I N G  is  

a science writer and astro- 

nomer. He is the author of the 

acclaimed Equations of Eter-

nity, among other books. He 

lives in Dundee, Scotland.

AG N I J O  B A N E R J E E 
is a brilliant young mathe-

matician and child genius. A 

student of Darling’s, he lives 

near Dundee, Scotland.

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  A P R I L

Mathematics •  $27.00 / $35.00 CAN

5-1/2 x 8-1/4 •  320 pages 

Thirty-eight figures throughout

978-1-5416-4478-6 

E-BOOK 978-1-5416-4479-3

Selling Territory: USC

Author photos © David Darling

A successful science writer and a 
teenage math prodig y reveal the 
complex mathematics that is all  
around us



basic books 27

L AU R E N C E  T R I B E 
a n d  J O S H UA 
M AT Z

TO END A PR E SIDENC Y

The Power of Impeachment

T o End a Presidency addresses one of today’s 

most urgent questions: when and whether 

to impeach a president. Laurence Tribe 

and Joshua Matz provide an authoritative guide 

to impeachment’s past and a bold argument about 

its proper role today. In an era of expansive presi-

dential power and intense partisanship, we must 

rethink impeachment for the twenty-first century.

Of impeachments, one Constitutional Con-

vention delegate declared, “A good magistrate 

will not fear them. A bad one will be kept in fear 

of them.” To End a Presidency is an essential book 

for all Americans seeking to understand how this 

crucial but fearsome power should be exercised.

L AU R E N C E  T R I B E  

is the Carl M. Loeb University  

Professor and a professor of 

constitutional law at Har-

vard. One of America’s fore-

most constitutional scholars, he is the coauthor of 

Uncertain Justice (with Joshua Matz) and numerous 

other books and articles. He lives in Brookline, 

Massachusetts.

J O S H U A  M A T Z ,  

a graduate of Harvard Law 

School, is the publisher of 

Take Care, which provides 

legal analysis of the Trump 

presidency. He lives in Washington, DC.

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A Y

Law / Politics •  $26.00 / $34.00 CAN

5-1/2 x 8-1/4 •  256 pages

978-1-5416-4488-5

E-BOOK 978-1-5416-4487-8

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © Lynn Savarese (Laurence Tribe)

Author photo © Hillel Smith (Joshua Matz)

The history and future of our democ-
racy’s ultimate sanction, presidential 
impeachment, and a guide to how it 
should be used now



basic books 28

T H O M A S 
S OW E L L

DISCR IMINAT ION  

A ND DISPA R I T IE S

D iscrimination and Disparities  chal-

lenges believers in such one-factor 

explanations of economic outcome 

differences as discrimination, exploitation, or 

genetics. It is readable enough for people with no 

prior knowledge of economics. Yet the empiri-

cal evidence with which it backs up its analysis 

spans the globe and challenges beliefs across the  

ideological spectrum.

The point of Discrimination and Disparities is 

not to recommend some particular policy “fix” 

at the end, but to clarify why so many policy fixes 

have turned out to be counterproductive, and 

to expose some seemingly invincible fallacies 

behind many counterproductive policies. The 

final chapter deals with social visions and their 

human consequences.

T H O M A S  S O W E L L  is a senior fellow 

at the Hoover Institution, 

Stanford University. He is the 

author of dozens of books and 

the recipient of many awards.

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A R C H

Business & Economics •  $28.00 / $36.50 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  192 pages

978-1-5416-4560-8

E-BOOK 978-1-5416-4562-2

Selling Territory: W

Author photo © Rod Searcey

A searching reexamination of the 
assumptions about and the evidence 
for and against current approaches to 
issues of economic and other disparities



basic books 29

J AY  C O S T

T HE PR ICE OF GR E AT NE SS

Alexander Hamilton, James Madison, and 
the Creation of American Oligarchy

I n the history of American politics there 

are few stories as enigmatic as that of 

Alexander Hamilton and James Madison’s 

bitterly personal falling out. Together they helped 

bring the Constitution into being, yet soon after 

the new republic was born they broke over the 

meaning of its founding document. Hamilton 

emphasized economic growth, Madison the 

importance of republican principles.

Jay Cost is the first to argue that both men 

were right—and that their quarrel reveals a 

fundamental paradox at the heart of the American 

experiment. He shows that each man in his own 

way came to accept corruption as a necessary cost 

of growth. The Price of Greatness reveals the trade-

off that made the United States the richest nation 

in human history, and that continues to fracture 

our politics to this day.

J AY  C O S T  is a senior 

writer at the Weekly Standard 

and has written for the Wall 

Street Journal, National Review, 

and Commentary. He holds a 

PhD in political philosophy from the University 

of Chicago. The author of A Republic No More, he 

lives in Harmony, Pennsylvania.

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  J U N E

History / Politics •  $27.00 / $35.00 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  256 pages

978-1-5416-9746-1

E-BOOK 978-1-5416-9748-5

Selling Territory: W

Author photo © Rich Foley Photography

An incisive account of the tumultuous 
relationship between A lexander 
Hamilton and James Madison and 
the origins of our wealthy yet highly 
unequal nation



basic books 30

S A B I N E  
H O S S E N F E L D E R

L OST IN M AT H

How Beauty Leads Physics Astray

W hether pondering black holes or pre-

dicting discoveries at CERN, physi-

cists believe the best theories are 

beautiful, natural, and elegant, and this standard 

separates trusted theories from disposable ones. 

This is why, Sabine Hossenfelder argues, physics 

hasn’t made a major breakthrough in more than 

four decades. The belief in beauty has become 

so dogmatic that it now conflicts with scientific 

objectivity: observation has been unable to con-

firm mindboggling theories, like supersymmetry 

or string theory, invented by physicists based 

on aesthetic criteria. Worse, these “too good to 

not be true” theories are actually untestable and 

they have left the field in a cul-de-sac. To escape,  

physicists must rethink how they do physics. 

Only by embracing messiness and complexity can  

science discover the truth, not as one might prefer 

it, but as it is.

S A B I N E  H O S S E N F E L D E R  is a re-

search fellow at the Frank-

furt Institute for Advanced 

Studies and the author of the 

popular physics blog Back-

reaction. She has written for 

New Scientist, Scientific American, and NOVA. She 

lives in Heidelberg, Germany.

H A R D C O V E R  •  J U N E

Physics / Math •  $30.00 / $39.00 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  304 pages

978-0-465-09425-7 

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09426-4

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © Sabine Hossenfelder

Most physicists think of beauty as the 
royal road to discovery; a leading critic 
shows it is instead the road to nowhere



basic books 31

DAV I D 
RU N C I M A N

HOW DEMOCR AC Y ENDS

S ince the end of World War II, democracy’s 

sweep across the globe seemed inexo-

rable. Yet today, it seems radically im-

periled, even in some of the world’s most stable 

democracies. How bad could things get?

In How Democracy Ends, David Runciman 

argues that we are trapped in outdated twentieth-

century ideas of democratic failure. By fixating 

on coups and violence, we are focusing on the 

wrong threats. Our societies are too affluent, too 

elderly, and too networked to fall apart as they 

did in the past. We need new ways of thinking the 

unthinkable—a twenty-first-century vision of the 

end of democracy, and whether its collapse might 

allow us to move forward to something better.

A provocative book by a major political phil- 

osopher, How Democracy Ends asks the most 

trenchant questions that underlie the disturbing 

patterns of our contemporary political life.  

DAV I D  RU N C I M A N 

is a professor of politics at 

Cambridge University. The 

author of five previous books 

and a contributing editor to 

the London Review of Books, he hosts the widely - 

acclaimed podcast Talking Politics. Runciman lives 

in Cambridge, United Kingdom.

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  J U L Y

Political Science •  $27.00 / $35.00 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  272 pages

978-1-5416-1678-3

E-BOOK 978-1-5416-1679-0

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © Charlotte Griffiths

A preeminent political scientist’s 
account of the demise of Western 
democracy and exploration of what 
lies ahead



A DA M  B EC K E R

W H AT IS R E A L?

The Unfinished Quest for the  
Meaning of Quantum Physics

E very physicist agrees quantum mechan-

ics is among humanity’s finest scientific 

achievements. But ask what it means, 

and the result will be a brawl. For a century, most 

physicists have followed Niels Bohr’s Copenhagen 

interpretation and dismissed questions about the 

reality underlying quantum physics as meaning-

less. A mishmash of solipsism and poor reason-

ing, Copenhagen endured, as Bohr’s students 

vigorously protected his legacy, and because the 

physics community favored practical experiments 

over philosophical arguments. As a result, ques-

tioning the status quo long meant professional 

ruin. And yet, from the 1920s to today, physicists 

like John Bell, David Bohm, and Hugh Everett 

persisted in seeking the true meaning of quantum 

mechanics. What Is Real? is the gripping story of 

this battle of ideas and of the courageous scien-

tists who dared to stand up for truth.

A DA M  B E C K E R  is a 

science writer with a PhD in 

astrophysics. He has written 

for the BBC and New Scientist, 

and is a visiting scholar at 

UC Berkeley’s Office for History of Science and 

Technology. He lives in Oakland, California.

basic books 32

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A R C H

Science / Physics •  $32.00 / $42.00 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  352 pages

Thirty black-and-white figures throughout

978-0-465-09605-3

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09606-0

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © John Castillo

The untold story of the heretical 
thinkers who dared to question the 
nature of our quantum universe



basic books 33

C H A R L E S  S .  
C O C K E L L

T HE EQUAT IONS OF L IF E

How Physics Shapes Evolution

W e are all familiar with the popular 

idea of strange alien life wildly dif-

ferent from life on Earth inhabiting 

other planets. Maybe it’s made of silicon! Maybe it 

has wheels! Or maybe it doesn’t. In The Equations 

of Life, biologist Charles S. Cockell makes the 

forceful  arg ument  that  the  laws  of  physics 

narrowly constrain how life can evolve, making 

evolution’s outcomes predictable. If we were to 

find on a distant planet something very much 

like a lady bug eating something like an aphid, 

we shouldn’t be surprised. The forms of life are 

guided by a limited set of rules, and as a result,  

there is  a narrow set of solutions to the challenges 

of existence.

A remarkable scientific contribution breath-

ing new life into Darwin’s theory of evolution, The 

Equations of Life makes a radical argument about 

what life can—and can’t—be.

CHARLES S. COCKELL is a professor of 

astrobiology at the Univer-

sity of Edinburgh and the 

director of the UK Centre 

for Astrobiology. He lives in 

Edinburgh, Scotland.

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  J U N E

Science •  $32.00 / $42.00 CAN

6 x 9-1/4 •  352 pages

978-1-5416-1759-9

E-BOOK 978-1-5416-4459-5

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © Charles Cockell

A groundbreaking new theory of 
evolution, arguing that life develops 
in predictable ways



basic books 34

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A R C H

Sports •  $26.00 / $34.00 CAN

5-1/2 x 8-1/4 •  320 pages

978-0-465-09448-6

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09449-3

Selling Territory: W

Author photo © Joel Elliot, 

National Humanities Center

L AU R E N T 
D U B O I S

T HE L A NGUAGE OF T HE GA ME

How to Understand Soccer

S occer  is  not  only  the  world’s  most 

popular sport; it’s also one of the most 

widely shared forms of global culture. 

The Language of the Game is a passionate and 

engaging introduction to soccer’s history, tactics, 

and human drama. Profiling soccer’s full cast of 

characters—goalies and position players, referees 

and managers, commentators and fans—historian 

and soccer scholar Laurent Dubois describes 

how the game’s low scores, relentless motion, 

and spectacular individual performances com-

bine  to  turn  each  match  into  a  unique  and 

unpredictable story. He also shows how soccer’s 

global reach makes it an unparalleled theater for 

nationalism, international conflict, and human 

interconnectedness.

Filled with perceptive insights and stories 

both legendary and little known, The Language of 

the Game is a rewarding read for anyone seeking 

to understand soccer better.

L AU R E N T  D U B O I S 

is a professor of romance 

studies and history at Duke 

University, where he teaches 

the popular course Soccer 

Politics. The prize-winning author of five books, 

including The Banjo, Haiti, and Soccer Empire, he 

lives in Durham, North Carolina.

Just in time for the 2018 World Cup, a 
lively and lyrical guide to appreciating 
the drama of soccer



basic books 35

n e w  
pa per b ack s from

B A S I C  B O O K S



basic books 36



basic books 37

P E T E R 
F R I T Z S C H E

A N IRON W IND

Europe Under Hitler

I n An Iron Wind, historian Peter Fritzsche 

draws on first-person accounts to show how 

civilians in occupied Europe struggled to 

understand the terrifying chaos of World War II. 

As the Third Reich targeted Europe’s Jews, confu-

sion and mistrust reigned. Was collaboration or 

resistance the wisest response? And where was 

God? Piecing together the broken words of the 

war’s witnesses and victims, Fritzsche offers a 

haunting picture of the most violent conflict in 

modern history.

“A work of deep reflection by an experienced 

historian.”   —Timothy Snyder,  

  New York Times Book Review

“Riveting, important . . . the most bracing and 

unsparing dissection of the subject to appear in 

many years.”  —Christian Science Monitor

P E T E R  F R I T Z S C H E  is the W. D. & Sarah 

E. Trowbridge Professor of 

History at the University of  

Illinois. The author of nine 

books, including the award-

winning Life and Death in the 

Third Reich, he lives in Urbana, Illinois.

N E W  P A P E R B A C K  •  A P R I L

History •  $19.99 / $25.99 CAN

6 x 9 •  384 pages

978-1-5416-9882-6

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09655-8

Selling Territory: W

Author photo © Sarah Scully Photography

“A profoundly significant exploration 
of how Europeans—both Germans 
and those under German occupation—
struggled to make sense of the conflict.” 
 —Richard Overy, Wall Street Journal



E L I OT  A .  C O H E N

T HE BIG ST ICK

The Limits of Soft Power and the  
Necessity of Military Force

I n The Big Stick, Eliot A. Cohen argues that hard 

power is essential to cope with the challenge 

of an ambitious and well-armed China, the 

continuing threat  from violent  jihadists,  the 

rise of revisionist states such as Russia, and the 

problems posed by ungoverned areas from outer 

space to cyberspace. It is a clear-eyed account of 

what military means can and—equally important   

 —cannot do, the lessons of recent wars, and how 

soft power can supplement, but never fully replace, 

armed force.

“The most eloquent defense of the continued 

necessity of American hard power you’re ever 

likely to need.”  —Andrew Roberts, author of 

  Masters and Commanders

“Thoughtful and erudite.”   — Washington Post

E L I OT  A .  C O H E N  is  

the Robert E. Osgood Professor 

of Strategic Studies at Johns 

Hopkins University’s School 

of Advanced International 

Studies (SAIS). He is the prize-winning author of 

several books, including Supreme Command and 

Conquered into Liberty, and former counselor of the 

Department of State.

basic books 38

N E W  P A P E R B A C K  •  A P R I L

Current Affairs / Politics •  $17.99 / $23.49 CAN

5-1/2 x 8-1/4 •  320 pages

Seven charts and graphs throughout

978-1-5416-1727-8

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09657-2

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © Kaveh Sardari

“A must-read for anyone interested in 
military might—and how it can help 
us maintain the edge we need in this 
treacherous age.”  
 —Walter Russell Mead,  
 Wall Street Journal



E U G E N I A  C H E N G

BE YOND INF INI T Y

An Expedition to the Outer Limits  
of Mathematics

H ow big is the un iverse? How many 

nu m ber s a re t here? A nd is infin-  

ity + 1 the same as 1 + infinity? Such 

questions occur to young children and our great-

est minds. And they are all the same question: 

What is infinity? In Beyond Infinity, Eugenia Cheng 

takes us on a staggering journey from elemental 

math to its loftiest abstractions. Along the way, 

she considers how to use a chessboard to plan a 

worldwide dinner party, how to make a chicken-

sandwich sandwich, and how to create infinite 

cookies from a finite ball of dough. Beyond Infinity 

shows how one little symbol—∞—holds the big-

gest idea of all.

“Beyond Infinity is a spirited and friendly guide—

appealingly down to earth about math that’s ex-

tremely far out.”   —Jordan Ellenberg,  

  author of How Not to Be Wrong

“Dr. Cheng . . . has a knack for brushing aside 

conventions and edicts, like so many pie crumbs 

from a cutting board.”   

  —Natalie Angier, New York Times

E U G E N I A  C H E N G 

is an honorar y fellow in 

pure mathematics at the 

University of Sheffield and 

the scientist in residence at 

the School of the Art Institute of Chicago. She 

lives in Chicago, Illinois.

N E W  P A P E R B A C K  •  M A Y

Mathematics •  $16.99 / $22.49 CAN

5-1/2 x 8-1/4 •  304 pages

One hundred figures and illustrations throughout

978-1-5416-4413-7

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09482-0

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © Eugenia Cheng and Matt Wechsler

“[Cheng] does a great service by show-
ing us non-mathematician schlubs how 
real mathematical creativity works.”  
 —Wall Street Journal

basic books 39



R I C H A R D  H A R R I S

R IG OR MORT IS

How Sloppy Science Creates Worthless 
Cures, Crushes Hope, and Wastes Billions

A merican taxpayers spend $30 billion 

annually funding biomedical research, 

but over half of these studies can’t be 

replicated due to poor experimental design, 

improper methods, and sloppy statistics. Bad 

science doesn’t just hold back medical progress, 

it can sign the equivalent of  a death sentence 

for terminal patients. In Rigor Mortis, Richard 

Harris explores these urgent issues with vivid 

anecdotes, personal stories, and interviews with 

the top biomedical researchers. We need to fix 

our dysfunctional biomedical system—before 

it’s too late.

“Rigor Mortis effectively  illustrates what can 

happen when a convergence of social, cultural, 

and scientific forces . . . conspires to create a 

real crisis of confidence in the research process.” 

   —Science

“Harris makes a strong case that the biomedical 

research culture is seriously in need of repair.” 

 —Nature

R I C H A R D  H A R R I S 

is one of the nation’s most 

celebrated science journal-

ists, covering science, medi-

cine, and the environment 

for twenty-nine years for NPR, and the three-time 

winner of the AAAS Science Journalism Award. 

He lives in Washington, DC.

N E W  H A R D C O V E R  •  M A Y

Science / Medicine •  $17.99 / $23.49 CAN

5-1/2 x 8-1/4 •  288 pages

978-1-5416-4414-4

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09791-3

Selling Territory: W

Author photo © Meredith Rizzo

“A rewarding read for anyone who wants 
to know the unvarnished truth about 
how science really gets done.”  
 —Financial Times

basic books 40



basic books 41

N E W  P A P E R B A C K  •  M A Y

Social Science •  $17.99 / $23.49 CAN

5-1/2 x 8-1/4 •  352 pages

Thirty-five graphs and charts throughout

978-1-5416-4412-0

E-BOOK 978-0-465-09778-4

Selling Territory: USC

Author photo © Lorne Bridgman

“Richard Florida offers a brilliant 
assessment of the varied and evolving 
challenges facing our city today. The 
New Urban Crisis is essential reading for 
urban leaders and all city-dwellers."
 —Richard M. Daley,  
 former mayor of Chicago

R I C H A R D 
F LO R I DA

T HE NE W UR B A N CR ISIS

How Our Cities Are Increasing  
Inequality, Deepening Segregation,  
and Failing the Middle Class— 
and What We Can Do About It

I n The New Urban Crisis, Richard Florida dem-

onstrates how the forces that drive urban 

growth also generate cities’ challenges, such 

as gentrification, segregation, and inequality. We 

must rebuild cities and suburbs by empowering 

them to address their challenges. The New Urban 

Crisis offers a compelling diagnosis of our eco-

nomic ills and a bold prescription for more inclu-

sive cities capable of ensuring prosperity for all.

“The New Urban Crisis  deser ves  to  stand 

alongside Thomas Piketty’s  Capital in the 

Twenty-First Century as an essential diagnosis 

of our contemporary ills, and a clear-eyed 

prescription of how to cure them.” 

  —Steven Johnson

RI C H A RD  F LO RI DA 

is a university professor and 

the director of cities at the 

Martin Prosperity Institute 

at the University of Toronto, 

a distinguished visiting fellow at NYU’s Shack 

Institute of Real Estate, and the cofounder and 

editor at large of the Atlantic’s CityLab.





highl ights  from

B A S I C  B O O K S



John Quincy Adams
James Traub

978-0-465-09383-0

Augustine
Robin Lane Fox

978-0-465-09385-4

The Word Detective
John Simpson

978-1-5416-9721-8

The Jazz of Physics
Stephon Alexander

978-0-465-09357-1

Coyote America
Dan Flores

978-0-465-09372-4

Language at the Speed of Sight
Mark Seidenberg

978-1-5416-1715-5

What the F
Benjamin K. Bergen
978-1-5416-1720-9

The Constitution Today
Akhil Reed Amar

978-1-5416-1728-5

basic books 44

highlights from

How to Listen to Jazz
Ted Gioia

978-0-465-09349-6



How to Listen to Jazz
Ted Gioia

978-0-465-09349-6

Alone Together
Sherry Turkle

978-0-465-09365-6

The Master Algorithm
Pedro Domingos

978-0-465-09427-1

The Trainable Cat
John Bradshaw and Sarah Ellis

978-0-465-09371-7

Dog Sense
John Bradshaw

978-0-465-05374-2

How to Be a Stoic
Massimo Pigliucci

978-1-5416-4453-3

Rest
Alex Soojung-Kim Pang

978-1-5416-1716-2

basic books 45

B A S I C  B O O K SB A S I C  B O O K S

Cat Sense
John Bradshaw

978-0-465-06496-0

Calculating the Cosmos
Ian Stewart

978-1-5416-1725-4

Why Are All the Black Kids Sitting Together in the Cafeteria?
Beverly Daniel Tatum
978-0-465-06068-9



The Collapse of Parenting
Leonard Sax

978-0-465-09428-8

Boys Adrift
Leonard Sax

978-0465-04082-7

The Happiness Hypothesis
Jonathan Haidt

978-0-465-02802-3

The Arabs
Eugene Rogan

978-0-465-09421-9

Homeward Bound
Elaine Tyler May

978-0-465-06464-9

The Design of Everyday Things
Don Norman

978-0-465-05065-9

basic books 46

highlights from

The Art of War
Sun Tzu

978-0-813-31951-3

The Drama of the Gifted Child
Alice Miller 

978-0-465-01690-7

The Interpretation of Dreams
Sigmund Freud 

978-0-465-01977-9



Letters to a Young Contrarian
Christopher Hitchens
978-0-465-03033-0

Six Easy Pieces 
Richard P. Feynman,  

Robert B. Leighton, and Matthew Sands
978-0-465-02527-5

Trauma and Recovery
Judith Herman

978-0-465-06171-6

Endurance
Alfred Lansing

978-0-465-06288-1

The Boy Who Was Raised as a Dog
Bruce Perry and Maia Szalavitz

978-0-465-09445-5

Gödel, Escher, Bach
Douglas R. Hofstadter
978-0-465-02656-2

basic books 47

B A S I C  B O O K SB A S I C  B O O K S

Six Not-So-Easy Pieces
Richard P. Feynman, 

Robert B. Leighton, and Matthew Sands
978-0-465-02526-8

The Republic of Plato
Allan Bloom

978-0-465-09408-0

Love’s Executioner
Irvin D. Yalom

978-0-465-02011-9



Anarchy, State, and Utopia
Robert Nozick

978-0-465-05100-7

basic books 48

highlights from

Rise of the Robots
Martin Ford

978-0-465-09753-1

Just and Unjust Wars
Michael Walzer

978-0-465-05271-4

The German War
Nicholas Stargardt

978-0-465-09489-9

The Half Has Never Been Told
Edward E. Baptist

978-0-465-04966-0

The Science of Evil
Simon Baron-Cohen
978-0-465-03142-9

Quantum Mechanics
Leonard Susskind and Art Friedman

978-0-465-06290-4

The Pleasure of Finding Things Out 
Richard P. Feynman

978-0-465-02395-0

Bloodlands
Timothy Snyder

978-0-465-03147-4



The Fall of the Ottomans
Eugene Rogan

978-0-465-09742-5

The Rape of Nanking
Iris Chang

978-0-465-06836-4

basic books 49

B A S I C  B O O K SB A S I C  B O O K S

The Theoretical Minimum
Leonard Susskind and George Hrabovsky 

978-0-465-07568-3

“A Problem from Hell”
Samantha Power

978-0-465-06151-8

The Gates of Europe
Serhii Plokhy

978-0-465-09486-8

Consider the Fork
Bee Wilson

978-0-465-05697-2

Letters to a Young Catholic
George Weigel

978-0-465-02832-0

Love and Math
Edward Frenkel

978-0-465-06495-3

Curious
Ian Leslie

978-0-465-09762-3



basic books 50

highlights from

The Global Achievement Gap
Tony Wagner

978-0-465-05597-5

Jefferson
John B. Boles

978-0-465-09468-4

Born Digital
John Palfrey and Urs Gasser

978-0-465-05392-6

Catching Fire
Richard Wrangham

978-0-465-02041-6

Neanderthal Man
Svante Pääbo

978-0-465-05495-4

Blood Brothers
Randy Roberts and Johnny Smith

978-0-465-09322-9

The Social Transformation of American Medicine
Paul Starr

978-0-465-09302-1

One Nation Under God
Kevin M. Kruse

978-0-465-09741-8

The Grand Chessboard
Zbigniew Brzezinski

978-0-465-09435-6



China
John Keay

978-0-465-02518-3

T.R.
H. W. Brands

978-0-465-06959-0

The Fractured Republic
Yuval Levin

978-0-465-09324-3

Gay New York
George Chauncey

978-0-465-02621-0

The Russian Revolution
Sean McMeekin

978-0-465-03990-6

basic books 51

B A S I C  B O O K SB A S I C  B O O K S

Language of the Spirit

Jan Swafford
978-0-465-09754-8

The Evolution of Desire
David M. Buss

978-0-465-09776-0

Duel
Thomas Fleming

978-0-465-01737-9

The Way We Never Were
Stephanie Coontz

978-0-465-09883-5



title index 52

T I T L E  I N D E X

A

Advice and Dissent, Alan S. Blinder, 5

Also Human, Caroline Elton, 9

Atticus Finch, Joseph Crespino, 12

B

Beyond Infinity, Eugenia Cheng, 39

Bibi, Anshel Pfeffer, 22

Big Stick, The , Eliot A. Cohen, 38

Biological Mind, The, Alan Jasanoff, 8

Blood Letters, Lian Xi, 11

Book of Why, The, Judea Pearl and Dana Mackenzie, 19

Buzz, Thor Hanson, 21

C

Celestial Bodies, Laura Jacobs, 15

Chernobyl, Serhii Plokhy, 23

D

Discrimination and Disparities, Thomas Sowell, 28

E

Edge of Chaos, Dambisa Moyo, 13

Equations of Life, The, Charles S. Cockell, 33

F

Fair Chase, The, Philip Dray, 16

G

Girl Stands at the Door, A, Rachel Devlin, 24

H

Hadrian’s Wall, Adrian Goldworthy, 17

Heavens Might Crack, The, Jason Sokol, 10

How Democracy Ends, David Runciman, 31

I

In Defense of Troublemakers, Charlan Nemeth, 6

Insane, Alisa Roth, 14

Iron Wind, An, Peter Fritzsche, 37

K

Kingdoms of Faith, Brian A. Catlos, 25

L

Language of the Game, The, Laurent Dubois, 34

Lost in Math, Sabine Hossenfelder, 30

N

New Urban Crisis, The, Richard Florida, 41

P

Price of Greatness, The, Jay Cost, 29

R

Rigor Mortis, Richard Harris, 40

S

Season in the Sun, A, Randy Roberts and Johnny Smith, 7

Separate and Unequal, Stephen M. Gillon, 4

Shapeshifters, Gavin Francis, 20

T

To End a Presidency, Laurence Tribe and Joshua Matz, 27

Truth About Animals, The, Lucy Cooke, 3

W

Weird Math, David Darling and Agnijo Banerjee, 26

What Is Real?, Adam Becker, 32

Why Honor Matters, Tamler Sommers,18



B

Banerjee, Agnijo, Weird Math, 26

Becker, Adam, What Is Real?, 32

Blinder, Alan S., Advice and Dissent, 5

C

Catlos, Brian A., Kingdoms of Faith, 25

Cheng, Eugenia, Beyond Infinity, 39

Cockell, Charles S., The Equations of Life, 33

Cohen, Eliot A., The Big Stick, 38

Cooke, Lucy, The Truth About Animals, 3

Cost, Jay, The Price of Greatness, 29

Crespino, Joseph, Atticus Finch, 12

D

Darling, David, Weird Math, 26

Devlin, Rachel, A Girl Stands at the Door, 24

Dray, Philip, The Fair Chase,16

Dubois, Laurent, The Language of the Game, 34

E

Elton, Caroline, Also Human, 9

F

Florida Richard, The New Urban Crisis, 41

Francis, Gavin, Shapeshifters, 20

Fritzsche, Peter, An Iron Wind, 37

G

Gillon, Stephen M., Separate and Unequal, 4

Goldsworthy, Adrian, Hadrian’s Wall, 17

H

Hanson, Thor, Buzz, 21

Harris, Richard, Rigor Mortis, 40

Hossenfelder, Sabine, Lost in Math, 30

J

Jacobs, Laura, Celestial Bodies, 15

Jasanoff, Alan, The Biological Mind, 8

M

Mackenzie, Dana, The Book of Why, 19

Matz, Joshua, To End a Presidency, 27

Moyo, Dambisa, Edge of Chaos, 13

N

Nemeth, Charlan, In Defense of Troublemakers, 6

P

Pearl, Judea, The Book of Why, 19

Pfeffer, Anshel, Bibi, 22

Plokhy, Serhii, Chernobyl, 23

R

Roberts, Randy, A Season in the Sun, 7

Roth, Alisa, Insane, 14

Runciman, David, How Democracy Ends, 31

S

Smith, Johnny, A Season in the Sun, 7

Sokol, Jason, The Heavens Might Crack, 10

Sommers, Tamler, Why Honor Matters, 18

Sowell, Thomas, Discrimination and Disparities, 28

T

Tribe, Laurence, To End a Presidency, 27

X

Xi, Lian, Blood Letters, 11

author index 53

A U T H O R  I N D E X



L A R A  H E I M E R T

Publisher

P H O N E :  212-364-0669 

E M A I L :  lara.heimert@hbgusa.com

Lara Heimert joined Basic Books in 2005. Previously, she was publisher of the trade division at Yale University 

Press. She has published numerous prize-winning and New York Times bestselling titles. Highlights include 

Edward Baptist’s The Half Has Never Been Told, Eugene Rogan’s The Fall of the Ottomans, John Bradshaw’s Dog 

Sense and Cat Sense, Timothy Snyder’s Bloodlands, Nicholas Stargardt’s The German War, Bee Wilson’s Consider 

the Fork, and Richard Florida’s The New Urban Crisis. A graduate of Princeton University, Lara acquires 

primarily in the field of history, broadly conceived—from world wars to marginalia, from culinary history 

to political theory, from diaspora to doodles.

T J  K E L L E H E R

Associate Publisher

P H O N E :  212-364-0657

E M A I L :  thomas.kelleher@hbgusa.com

TJ Kelleher joined Basic Books in 2009, and publishes predominantly in science, mathematics, and 

economics. He has published Eric Topol, Sherry Turkle, Edward Frenkel, and Leonard Susskind, among 

many others. Recent highlights include Martin Ford’s Rise of the Robots, Dan Flores’s Coyote America, Stephon 

Alexander’s The Jazz of Physics, Massimo Pigliucci’s How to Be a Stoic, and Eugenia Cheng’s Beyond Infinity. 

He is also responsible for the publishing program surrounding The Feynman Lectures on Physics.

J O H N  K U L K A

Executive Editor

P H O N E :  212-364-0668

E M A I L :  john.kulka@hbgusa.com

John Kulka came to Basic Books in 2017 from Harvard University Press, where he was an executive editor-

at-large. Prior to Harvard, he was at Yale University Press. A graduate of Lehigh University (BA) and 

Columbia University (MA), he is interested in biography, literature, philosophy, political thought, and the 

argumentative essay. He has published books by David Bromwich, Stephen Burt, Jonathan Culler, Robert 

Douglas-Fairhurst, Francis Fukuyama, Toni Morrison, Yascha Mounk, Jedediah Purdy, Amartya Sen, 

Richard Sennett, Zephyr Teachout, Helen Vendler, and Marina Warner, among many others.

basic books 54

meet the editors of



DA N  G E R S T L E

Senior Editor

P H O N E :  212-364-0656

E M A I L :  dan.gerstle@hbgusa.com

Dan Gerstle joined Basic Books in 2013 from Farrar, Straus and Giroux, and acquires mainly in history, 

politics, current affairs, and the social sciences. The books he has edited and published include the 2017 

Lincoln Prize–winning Thunder at the Gates by Douglas Egerton, Engines of Liberty by ACLU National Legal 

Director David Cole, Jefferson by John B. Boles, Locked In by John Pfaff, and Toussaint Louverture by Philippe 

Girard. Forthcoming titles include next works from historians Manisha Sinha, Walter Johnson, Matt Sutton, 

Jeremy Popkin, and Jared Farmer; and from journalists Bhaskar Sunkara, Joan Biskupic, and Andrew 

McCarthy. Dan holds a BA from Princeton University and an MA in American Studies from Yale University.

B R I A N  J .  D I S T E L B E R G

Editor

P H O N E :  212-364-0655

E M A I L :  brian.distelberg@hbgusa.com

Brian J. Distelberg joined Basic Books in 2015 from Harvard University Press. He acquires in history, 

politics, law, and social science. In history, he has acquired books by authors including Laurent Dubois, R. 

Marie Griffith, Martyn Rady, and Michael Willrich; in politics, Bernard Harcourt and Jonathan Rodden; 

and in law, Laurence Tribe, Joshua Matz, and Alexandra Natapoff. A graduate of Harvard University, Brian 

also holds a PhD in US history from Yale University.

L E A H  S T E C H E R

Associate Editor

P H O N E :  212-364-0659

E M A I L :  leah.stecher@hbgusa.com

Leah Stecher joined Basic Books in 2013. A graduate of Bowdoin College, she acquires in history, women’s 

studies, social sciences, and biography, and has acquired books by authors including Mo Moulton, Virginia 

Postrel, Lisa Levenstein, Ernest Freeberg, and David Patrikarakos.

basic books 55

B A S I C  B O O K SB A S I C  B O O K S



for r e v ie w copies of 
B A S I C  B O O K S

titl es 
•

pl e a se con tact
B E T S Y  D E J E S U

t:  212.364.0661 
b e t s y.d e j e s u @ h b g u s a .c om

Printed in Canada
Pattern desig n by Janine Vangool for Windham Fabrics uppercasemagazine.com windhamfabrics.com



S pr i n g  2 018
I S B N  9 7 8 -1- 5 416 - 4 5 5 5 - 4


